In accerdance with
Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of L I Q O 2
the Inrsolvency {England )

bvates s 2500 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

i

Companies House

YA -

01/05/2020 #163

A20
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1 |
Company number |1 IO_IT[? I—Z—FFIE

+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full [ AAA Training Solutions Limited

bold black capitals.

=

E Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) John

Surname Fisher

I Liquidator’s address

Building name/number I%rkshire House

Street | 18 Chapel Street

Post town E/erpool

County/Region ,_

ot [U[3 [ [s[ATG [

Country

u Liquidator's name ©

Ful forename(s) lan C oﬂ:::f:ilsig::ig:lotg tell us about
Sumame Brown another liquidator,

E Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number '%rkshire House oﬂ:::;iiicgig:m) v about
Street | 18 Chapel Street another fiquidator.

Post town }—L_iverpooi

County/Region |

ot [LI3] T8l ALS [

Country | '

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

Fil7 B2 T2l0f2fo

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insalvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X \\\,__

Signature date

Pl [l Bhbfo

X

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

mponant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form_The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record,

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Ccmanre John P Fisher

E Where to send

cmem e Parkin S Booth & Co

M= Yorkshire House
[ 18 Chapel Street
!
| P Liverpool
|
'Postcode
|Co|.m-y
[ [

ITelepMn:
0151 236 4331

W4 checkiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U2.
DX 33050 Cardift,

ITFFEHIE’_[_ n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04717 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

AAA Training Solutions Limited
Company Registered Number: 10162709

on the 17 Aprif 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Afiairs are true.

Full Name ﬁg(’&) ' 6&(-@(3”(_“’(5

|
L
i
1

Signed

Dated / \/Ziﬂ,‘/‘(" / 2.0
\ / [ !
N




AAA Training Soluticns Limited
Company Registered Number: 10162709
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 April 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Fixed assets 11,330.04 500.00
Cash at Bank 19,992.00 - 19,992.00

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total agsets available for preferential creditors 20,492.00

Signature

Date Zgi / qﬁl/ 24




AAA Training Solutions Limited
Company Registered Number: 10162709
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 April 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 20,492.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 8,188.46
8.188.46
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 12,303.54
2nd Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards 2nd preferential creditors 12,303.54
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 Seplember 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
12,303.54
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 12,303.54
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 12,303.54
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NiL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 12,303.54
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 175,255.82
Redundancy and Notice Claims 10,876.95
H M Revenue & Customs - PAYE 11,964.54
H M Revenue & Customs - CT {5,640.00)}
H M Revenue & Customs - VAT 8,536.34
Leasfing Company Claims 7.409.00
AAA Training and Recruitment 8,918.43
217,321.08
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferentiat creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (205,017.54)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (205,017.54)
Issued and called up capital
Crdinary Shareholders 1.00
1.00
Estimated totahdeficiel"lcylsurp[us as regards members {205,018.54)

Signature

W



£5:44 0202 Mdv pZ 60°SL0Z 18A DS Sel Zjo | ebed

ainjeubls
8.70¢ UMOUY 10N SNGISIEAA LOMD
DO'ECE' L N3Z #1OM ‘Angman 'uoosuuos sy 'asnoH auUoEPOA a0 BUD) -aUCIEPOA Q0AD
z8'ay HNZ ZX3 'uCmos "peoy uorsH ‘Unog pleyslip SUO}EDUNWIWOY 131830 SNINe | 001D
2Leee V6 £13N 'auAL uodp) sfiseomeN “ed YUON LAY 080
009 NIGE 9EX3 'UOHOW WINOS Jeeng 1sBT §21 'anued Aowe Byy [13unad) uoiow Yinos L0SD
vO'erl YMS 2259 ‘eiep Jadng uojsam ‘auop ‘ABmlEd b0E-LOE Buiphoay zang 0052
00091 MNS GLS 'aliseoman ‘Aempie) ayj /| Bupel) e1eg Aljenp 000D
00°052°S 1 LYHD 'peByuaNig ‘peoY JlioRd RO 3AaIUdY C} atedald 0040
00°008 XN £2S8 '24ep J12dng uoisapy 'pieas|nog LE-GZ 0JEION OOND
00°000'L N9 ¥LM 'UOpUOT 1eanS JeNeq £0L-10) 'esnoH cleded 8Jed ucpuon 0012
00'99%'2 dHOQ 011d ‘UinowAlg 'InogdieH uoing 'esnop Aenp Jgs 1004 Uty Dol 0010
Vm.w.mm.w Z71 863N _QCh.r yodn w:wmdgmz .gm_.).vtmn» uojuEg ..:cD mc__vcm_u_ SWHE|D >ucm>_0mc_ IYYA- wEO«m:U 7 anuanrea W H NOIU
(00°0¥9's) XV 6Xg 'sadnag X1 D Xel O swioisny g anuarsyd W H LOHD
¥G'v96'LL ZZ| 963N ‘auk) uodn asSEOMBN 'M3IA died uojuag un Buypuey swiel) Asusajosu) JAVd - swojsny % anuaasy W H 00HO
9s'e UMOUY JON alboog 109D
86'€69'L NAL LNO 'PJOJPIND 'sBUET SS0IS *alenbg uopuoT Z Buisesjayuain 00930
L+'G90'6 1 sSnoUeEA swie|p sesdodwy 103D
00°'590°00L LMZ LAD ‘Auaacg ‘peoy uojuIny 'asnol sJowselkay) v4s3 0032
SS'ZY umouy] 10N (8104 uobeiq Ailute]
LE'89P XH8 €840 ‘Alnydiee 'sempag ‘ajejsa pu| 8snoH SEMPag ‘UNoy sempag ‘g Iun swaysAg (e}biq 00Qo
Z2e'9 $59 61§ ‘awA Japun 3jiseomeN ‘S[EPIBAIIS ‘MO [BUUR) UNoY uoBully ‘gL JuNn dn unog 1000
05 1SY 306 v1.03 'uopuot 19ens Indsyie /-9 spiing 9 AuD 0020
or'8s1 AP LS8 '|oislg 'asenbg usany) 0S-6% Aqury g ueoueg zogon

AVB vZSH 'sien ,

00'S0S Jadng uO)sapA UBDSEIN) UOXILPLG ‘UNeD JaiemBpug ‘L L/oLIun "Bulnuer plemop o fuedwon) juswebeuepy unoo 1oemadpug 008D
£t'aLe's AVY6 vZSH 'alep Jadng uoisapy JUSSSAID UOXIWPIO ‘HNoY Jajemabpug ‘g un uBWrIa9y pue Buiuell vy 10140
9.°456'19 Oz £254 "aJel sedng uojsap ‘peoy Ateqqnuys ‘Alewssoy soplisbuy Jajad JW 00v2
24021 QAL PNN ‘uoldweynon ‘sexye 8y) gL-g 'asnol ABleug sndo ABsauz sndg o000
3 s53Ippy awep Aoy

sioypasn Auedwon - g

60229101 :qaquny palaysibay Auedwon
pajlwi suolinjog Bufulel] yvy

02D % Yyjoog g unjled



o0 7 obed
€611 0202 MY 2 605402 oA TOS Sdl e

ameudts

Buyeio) sauyug 2z
vS'606'522

3 SSaJPPY awenN Aoy

sioypas) Auedwo) - g

60.Z910] Joqunp paJajsibay Auedwo)
pajlwi] suognjog Bululel | yyv

00 ¥ yjood g upjred



£6111 020Z Wdv ¥2 0LOZ 13A 108 Sdl 101 8feg
ainjeubig
L Buneioy serug AeutpiQ |
oo . . AV6 bZSE 'sleiy .
00 0o b 0ok Neupio +2dng uojsap Weasetd uoxILP|Q 'WNoY Jatemabpig g Hun W Juswyingay pue Buiuiell vyy G0vH
dn patjen adeysasad saseys an(ep ,
Wy [elo]  dn pajles 30 "ON feunwoy  adA] SsaJppy aweN Koy

siap|oyaieys - 9

60229101 Jequnp pasalsibay Auedwon
pajiwi] suonnjog Bululel] yyy

00 ® yjoog § ubjied



